D'Youville (2-5,1-0 ECC) -vs- Grand Valley St. (6-1,0-1 GLIAC)
12/02/23 at Grand Valley Field House, Allendale Charter Township, MI

Date: 12/02/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een.déh%ce):Pr65 D'Youville 5 4 9 26

Site: Grand Valley Field House, Allendale Charter Township, MI Grand Valley St. 14 16 20 18 68

D'Youville 26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Mollica,Stella * 25 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 3

13  Moxley,Brianne & 23 1-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2

21  Vleer-Elliott,Jaelyn * 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 2 2

10 Jankovic,Anna i 27 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 0

33 Fuglsang,Sofie * 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

04 Lasu,Mercy 15 4-7 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 3 1 2 8

02 Kostyal-Larrier,Isabella 24 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 5 0 1 4

44  Torrubia Cano,Carla i 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

32 Hardick,Erin 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

25 Giancaterino,Morgan 19 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1

12 Pearson,Ava 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

05 Creighton,Kayla 9 04 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

24  Ambrona Gomez,Judit 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-50 2-11 2-6 7-20 27 11 4 19 1 10 26

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 11-50 22.0% 2-11 18.2 % 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

Grand Valley St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Bisballe,Rylie * 20 5-10 0-2 2-2 1-7 8 0 2 1 1 0 12

04  Miller,Hadley =3 17  2-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 6

12 Kamin,Nicole * 19 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 5

21 Cabana,Abrie =3 17 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 1 1 5

11  Droste,Ellie * 16 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

24  Vanstee,Paige 20 3-5 0-0 5-7 4-4 8 3 3 1 0 0 11

02 Anderson,Molly 18 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 2 11

42  Crow,Megan 21 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 1 0 1 0 2 6

20  Plitzuweit,Lexi 24  2-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 1 4

01  Zeinstra,Avery 17 1-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3

25 Bisballe,Macy 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-61 9-24 7-9 16-34 50 11 15 17 2 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 26-61 42.6 % 9-24 37.5% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 11

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: D'Youville

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.

REBOUND DEF by FUGLSANG,SOFIE
MISS 3PTR by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

STEAL by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
MISS JUMPER by MOLLICA,STELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FUGLSANG,SOFIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
TURNOVER by JANKOVIC,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by JANKOVIC,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

MISS 3PTR by JANKOVIC,ANNA

FOUL by JANKOVIC,ANNA

SUB OUT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB OUT by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
SUB IN by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

TURNOVER by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB OUT by FUGLSANG,SOFIE
SUB IN by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

STEAL by JANKOVIC,ANNA
TURNOVER by JANKOVIC,ANNA

FOUL by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

TURNOVER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:46

09:24
09:15
09:15
08:51

08:41

08:15
08:08
07:57

07:49

07:21
07:09
06:48
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:27
06:20
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:42
05:42
05:23
05:23
05:17
05:07
04:44
04:44
04:36
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34

0-3

0-5

0-7

0-9

H3

H5

H7

H9

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HADLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by DROSTE,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by KAMIN,NICOLE
ASSIST by BISBALLE,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DROSTE,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CABANA,ABRIE
GOOD JUMPER by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HADLEY

SUB OUT by MILLER,HADLEY
SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
GOOD JUMPER by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DROSTE,ELLIE
SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE

SUB IN by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY

TURNOVER by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

STEAL by ANDERSON,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by VANSTEE,PAIGE(in the paint)

STEAL by CROW,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ZEINSTRA,AVERY

FOUL by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN
SUB IN by BISBALLE,RYLIE



MISS 3PTR by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB OUT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
SUB IN by LASU,MERCY

SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LASU,MERCY
TURNOVER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

MISS JUMPER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
TURNOVER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

SUB OUT by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
SUB OUT by LASU,MERCY

SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA

SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB IN by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB IN by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
SUB IN by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

GOOD 3PTR by MOLLICA,STELLA
ASSIST by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

REBOUND DEF by JANKOVIC,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by JANKOVIC,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
TURNOVER by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

0-12

2-12

2-14

5-14

H9

SUB IN by BISBALLE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB OUT by ZEINSTRA,AVERY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MOLLY

SUB OUT by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

SUB IN by MILLER,HADLEY

SUB IN by DROSTE,ELLIE

SUB IN by CABANA,ABRIE

GOOD 3PTR by CABANA,ABRIE
ASSIST by MILLER,HADLEY

MISS JUMPER by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,HADLEY
SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE
SUB OUT by BISBALLE,MACY
SUB IN by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

TURNOVER by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by DROSTE,ELLIE
SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by CABANA,ABRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANSTEE,PAIGE
TURNOVER by VANSTEE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB IN by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB IN by BISBALLE,RYLIE

VISITORS: D'Youville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,HADLEY
10:00 SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
GOOD JUMPER by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN(in the paint) 09:33 7-14 H7



ASSIST by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
FOUL by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

MISS 3PTR by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

MISS LAYUP by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
TURNOVER by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JANKOVIC,ANNA

SUB OUT by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN

SUB OUT by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

SUB IN by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

SUB IN by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

REBOUND DEF by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

STEAL by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
MISS JUMPER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
MISS JUMPER by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA(in the paint)

7-16

H9

GOOD LAYUP by CROW,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZEINSTRA,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MOLLY(in the paint)

STEAL by CROW,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MOLLY
ASSIST by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

SUB OUT by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN
SUB IN by DROSTE,ELLIE

SUB IN by KAMIN,NICOLE

SUB IN by BISBALLE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by BISBALLE,RYLIE
SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE

SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE

FOUL by DROSTE,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,MACY
MISS JUMPER by KAMIN,NICOLE(in the paint)

FOUL by BISBALLE,MACY
SUB OUT by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
SUB IN by CABANA,ABRIE

REBOUND DEF by KAMIN,NICOLE
TURNOVER by CABANA,ABRIE

REBOUND DEF by KAMIN,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by DROSTE,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by VANSTEE,PAIGE
TURNOVER by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB OUT by DROSTE,ELLIE

SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,MACY

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB IN by MILLER,HADLEY

SUB IN by BISBALLE,RYLIE



SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB IN by JANKOVIC,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

TURNOVER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

SUB OUT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
SUB IN by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JANKOVIC,ANNA
SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB OUT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB OUT by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
SUB IN by JANKOVIC,ANNA

SUB IN by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB(in the paint)
ASSIST by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

STEAL by MOLLICA,STELLA
MISS JUMPER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: D'Youville

7-23

7-25

7-28 H21

7-29
7-30
9-30

H 22
H 23
H 21

00:15
00:15
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

FOUL by ANDERSON,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by BISBALLE,RYLIE
REBOUND OFF by CABANA,ABRIE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by BISBALLE,RYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MOLLY

SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE

SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by CROW,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISBALLE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MOLLY

SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN

SUB IN by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by VANSTEE, PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by VANSTEE,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANSTEE,PAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HADLEY
ASSIST by VANSTEE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE
SUB IN by BISBALLE,MACY

STEAL by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

GOOD FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BISBALLE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by VANSTEE,PAIGE

HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
SUB OUT by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE



SUB OUT by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
SUB OUT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
SUB IN by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB IN by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
SUB IN by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

MISS LAYUP by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN

MISS LAYUP by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JANKOVIC,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by JANKOVIC,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JANKOVIC,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by JANKOVIC,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

GOOII)) LAYUP by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN
SUB OUT by FUGLSANG,SOFIE

SUB IN by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

SUB IN by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA
SUB OUT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

STEAL by JANKOVIC,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MOLLICA,STELLA

FOUL by MOLLICA,STELLA

9-33 H24

11-33 H 22

11-35 H 24

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,MACY
SUB IN by DROSTE,ELLIE
SUB IN by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB IN by BISBALLE,RYLIE
SUB IN by CABANA,ABRIE

GOOD 3PTR by DROSTE,ELLIE
ASSIST by KAMIN,NICOLE

BLOCK by BISBALLE,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
MISS 3PTR by KAMIN,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE

MISS 3PTR by CABANA,ABRIE

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HADLEY

MISS LAYUP by KAMIN,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by MILLER,HADLEY

MISS 3PTR by DROSTE,ELLIE

SUB OUT by MILLER,HADLEY
SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE
SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by DROSTE,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANSTEE,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by VANSTEE,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MOLLY

SUB OUT by DROSTE,ELLIE
SUB IN by ZEINSTRA,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA 04:55
SUB OUT by JANKOVIC,ANNA 04:55
SUB IN by LASU,MERCY 04:55
SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA 04:55
04:55 11-36 H 25 GOOD FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE(fastbreak)
04:55 MISS FT by VANSTEE, PAIGE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LASU,MERCY --
TURNOVER by LASU,MERCY 04:50
04:39 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MOLLY
TURNOVER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB 04:38
04:38 STEAL by ANDERSON,MOLLY

04:35 11-38 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by VANSTEE,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

FOUL by PEARSON,AVA 04:35
SUB OUT by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB 04:35
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,KAYLA 04:35
04:35 11-39 H 28 GOOD FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
TURNOVER by LASU,MERCY 04:27
04:13 MISS 3PTR by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by CREIGHTON,KAYLA =
MISS LAYUP by LASU,MERCY(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

03:50 FOUL by VANSTEE,PAIGE
03:50 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MOLLY
03:50 SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
03:50 SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN
03:50 SUB IN by KAMIN,NICOLE
03:50 SUB IN by BISBALLE,RYLIE
03:50 SUB IN by BISBALLE,MACY

FOUL by LASU,MERCY 03:46

TURNOVER by LASU,MERCY 03:46

03:37 11-41 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
FOUL by LASU,MERCY 03:37
03:37 11-42 H 31 GOOD FT by BISBALLE,RYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA(in the paint) ~ 03:15 13-42 H 29

03:00 MISS JUMPER by ZEINSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BISBALLE,RYLIE
02:54 MISS 3PTR by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by LASU,MERCY =
GOOD JUMPER by LASU,MERCY(in the paint) 02:34 15-42 H27
02:22 15-44 H29 GOOD LAYUP by BISBALLE,RYLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by CREIGHTON,KAYLA 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
02:22 SUB OUT by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
02:22 SUB IN by DROSTE,ELLIE
02:22 SUB IN by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB OUT by PEARSON,AVA 02:22
SUB IN by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB 02:22

02:22 15-45 H 30 GOOD FT by BISBALLE,RYLIE
MISS JUMPER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by LASU,MERCY ==

GOOD LAYUP by LASU,MERCY(in the paint) 02:02 17-45 H 28
01:55 MISS 3PTR by DROSTE,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMIN,NICOLE
01:50 MISS 3PTR by DROSTE,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by CREIGHTON,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by LASU,MERCY 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMIN,NICOLE
01:17 MISS JUMPER by CABANA,ABRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BISBALLE,MACY



TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by LASU,MERCY

SUB OUT by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
SUB OUT by CREIGHTON,KAYLA

SUB IN by MOLLICA,STELLA

SUB IN by JANKOVIC,ANNA

TURNOVER by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN

STEAL by MOLLICA,STELLA

MISS FT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: D'Youville

01:12
01:08
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:34
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:23
00:19
00:19
00:14
00:14
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:03

00:00

17-47 H 30

17-48 H 31

18-48 H 30

18-50 H 32

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by BISBALLE,RYLIE

REBOUND OFF by BISBALLE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by BISBALLE,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL by DROSTE,ELLIE

SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,MACY

SUB IN by MILLER,HADLEY

SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE

SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

MISS FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
FOUL by VANSTEE,PAIGE

STEAL by CABANA,ABRIE
TURNOVER by CABANA,ABRIE

FOUL by CROW,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CABANA,ABRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CABANA,ABRIE
GOOD JUMPER by CABANA,ABRIE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.

SUB OUT by LASU,MERCY

SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN
SUB OUT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
SUB IN by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
SUB IN by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB IN by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB OUT by VLEER-ELLIOTT,JAELYN

SUB IN by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

REBOUND DEF by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB
MISS JUMPER by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:19

09:03
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:28

08:15

08:00

18-53 H 35

18-55 H 37

SUB OUT by DROSTE,ELLIE
SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE
SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB IN by KAMIN,NICOLE
SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HADLEY
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CROW,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAMIN,NICOLE

FOUL by MILLER,HADLEY

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by KAMIN,NICOLE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
07:46 MISS 3PTR by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
== REBOUND OFF by KAMIN,NICOLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
07:43 SUB OUT by MILLER,HADLEY
07:43 SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN
07:43 SUB IN by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
07:43 SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE
SUB OUT by TORRUBIA CANO,CARLA 07:43
SUB IN by LASU,MERCY 07:43
07:22 MISS JUMPER by ZEINSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LASU,MERCY 07:22
= REBOUND OFF by VANSTEE,PAIGE
07:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LASU,MERCY(in the paint) 07:05 20-55 H 35
06:37 20-57 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MOLLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 06:19
06:19 STEAL by KAMIN,NICOLE
06:15 20-59 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by KAMIN,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL by KAMIN,NICOLE
05:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MOLLY
05:58 SUB OUT by KAMIN,NICOLE
05:58 SUB OUT by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
05:58 SUB IN by CABANA,ABRIE
05:58 SUB IN by BISBALLE,MACY
05:58 SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN
SUB OUT by MOLLICA,STELLA 05:58
SUB OUT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 05:58
SUB IN by PEARSON,AVA 05:58
SUB IN by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN 05:58
MISS FT by LASU,MERCY 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LASU,MERCY 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
05:42 TURNOVER by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
STEAL by LASU,MERCY 05:42
TURNOVER by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB 05:22
05:22 STEAL by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
05:18 TURNOVER by BISBALLE,MACY
04:56 SUB OUT by VANSTEE,PAIGE
04:56 SUB IN by PLITZUWEIT,LEXI
SUB OUT by JANKOVIC,ANNA 04:56
SUB IN by CREIGHTON,KAYLA 04:56
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA 04:47
= REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
04:38 MISS 3PTR by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,AVA ==
04:31 FOUL by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
GOOD FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(fastbreak) 04:31 21-59 H 38
MISS FT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN(fastbreak) 04:31
= REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
04:12 TURNOVER by CROW,MEGAN
04:12 SUB OUT by CROW,MEGAN
04:12 SUB IN by VANSTEE,PAIGE
04:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CREIGHTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:58
03:58 BLOCK by CABANA,ABRIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GIANCATERINO,MORGAN 03:58
SUB IN by HARDICK,ERIN 03:58
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,AVA 03:54

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD 3PTR by HARDICK,ERIN
ASSIST by PEARSON,AVA

MISS JUMPER by CREIGHTON,KAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by LASU,MERCY
MISS 3PTR by LASU,MERCY

MISS JUMPER by CREIGHTON,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDICK,ERIN

SUB OUT by KOSTYAL-LARRIER,ISAB

SUB IN by AMBRONA GOMEZ,JUDIT

MISS JUMPER by CREIGHTON,KAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LASU,MERCY(in the paint)

03:46 24-59
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:25 24-62

03:01

02:46
02:34
02:34
02:05

01:59 24-65

01:36

01:25
01:23
01:23
01:09

01:00

00:53 24-68

00:20 26-68

H 35

H 38

H 41

H 44

H 42

SUB OUT by CABANA,ABRIE

SUB OUT by BISBALLE,MACY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MOLLY
SUB IN by CROW,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
ASSIST by VANSTEE,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by VANSTEE,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANSTEE, PAIGE

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MOLLY((fastbreak)
ASSIST by ZEINSTRA,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MOLLY
MISS JUMPER by ZEINSTRA,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROW,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by ZEINSTRA,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MOLLY
ASSIST by VANSTEE,PAIGE



